Edgar Filing: NanoString Technologies Inc - Form 4

| Form 4 | Technologies Ir | ıc | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|------------------------|--|---|---|---|--|--|---|--|
| July 12, 201 FORM Check th if no lon | 14 UNITEI | Washington, D.C. 20549 | | | | | | | PPROVAL 3235-0287 January 31, 2005 | |
| Section 16. SECURITIES bu | | | | | | | Estimated burden hou response | urs per | | |
| (Print or Type | Responses) | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u> Clarus Lifesciences II, L.P. | | | 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol NanoString Technologies Inc [NSTG] | | | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) | | | | |
| (Last) (First) (Middle) C/O OF CLARUS VENTURES, LLC, 101 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1210 | | | 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 07/10/2013 | | | Director Officer (give title Other (specify below) below) | | | | |
| | Filed | | | I. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year) | | | 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person _X_ Form filed by More than One Reporting | | | |
| | GE, MA 02142 | | | | | | Person | wore than one r | eporung | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | | ole I - Non-l | | | Acquired, Disposed o | | • | |
| 1.Title of Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Transaction Dat (Month/Day/Year) | | Date, if | 3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8) | 4. Securit nAcquired Disposed (Instr. 3, 4 | (A) or of (D) 4 and 5) (A) or | Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4) | 6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | Indirect | |
| Reminder: Det | port on a separate li | ne for each a | lass of sec | Code V | | (D) Price | e | | | |
| Kennider. Kej | port on a separate II | ne for each c | | unities belle | including Ow | neu uneerly | or munceny. | | | |

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security | 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | 3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) | 4. 5. Number Transaction Derivative Code Securities (Instr. 8) Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5) | | 6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) | | 7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4) | | 8. I Der Sec (In | |
|---|---|---|---|---|-------|--|---------------------|---|-----------------|--|--|
| | | | | Code V | 7 (A) | (D) | Date Exercisable | Expiration Date | Title | Amount or Number of Shares | |
| Stock Option (Right to Buy) | \$ 8.45 | 07/10/2013 | | А | 8,768 | | <u>(1)</u> | 07/09/2023 | Common Stock | 8,768 | |
| Stock Option (Right to Buy) | \$ 8.45 | 07/10/2013 | | A | 8,768 | | <u>(1)</u> | 07/09/2023 | Common Stock | 8,768 | |

Edgar Filing: NanoString Technologies Inc - Form 4

Reporting Owners

| Reporting Owner Name / Address | Relationships | | | | | | |
|---|---------------|-----------|---------|-------|--|--|--|
| reporting 6 when runne / rear cas | Director | 10% Owner | Officer | Other | | | |
| Clarus Lifesciences II, L.P. C/O OF CLARUS VENTURES, LLC 101 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1210 CAMBRIDGE, MA 02142 | | Х | | | | | |
| Clarus Ventures II GP, L.P. C/O OF CLARUS VENTURES, LLC 101 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1210 CAMBRIDGE, MA 02142 | | Х | | | | | |
| Clarus Ventures II, LLC C/O OF CLARUS VENTURES, LLC 101 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1210 CAMBRIDGE, MA 02142 | | Х | | | | | |
| Signatures | | | | | | | |
| /s/ Barbara Mery, Attorney-in-fact | 07/12/201 | 3 | | | | | |
| <pre>**Signature of Reporting Person</pre> | Date | | | | | | |
| /s/ Barbara Mery, Attorney-in-fact | 07/12/201 | 3 | | | | | |
| <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person | Date | | | | | | |

| /s/ Barbara Mery, | |
|---------------------------------|------------|
| Attorney-in-fact | 07/12/2013 |
| **Signature of Reporting Person | Date |

Explanation of Responses:

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

50% of the total shares subject to the Option shall vest on the one year anniversary of June 25, 2013, and the remaining 50% of the total shares shall vest in twelve equal monthly installments thereafter. The vesting of shares subject to the Option will accelerate in full upon a (1) "change in control" as defined in the 2013 Equity Incentive Plan.

These shares were awarded to Nickolas Galakatos, a member of the board of directors of the Issuer and an affiliate of the Reporting (2) Persons. In accordance with the internal policies of Clarus Ventures, the options received by Dr. Galakatos must be held for the benefit of Clarus Ventures and its affiliates.

Clarus Ventures II GP, L.P. (the "GPLP"), as the sole general partner of Clarus Lifesciences II, L.P. ("Clarus"), may be deemed to beneficially own certain of the shares held of record by Clarus. The GPLP disclaims beneficial ownership of all shares held of record by Clarus in which the GPLP does not have an actual pecuniary interest. Clarus Ventures II, LLC (the "GPLLC"), as the sole general partner

- (3) of the GPLP, may be deemed to beneficially own certain of the shares held of record by Clarus. The GPLLC disclaims beneficial ownership of all shares held of record by Clarus in which it does not have an actual pecuniary interest. Each of Nicholas Galakatos, a member of the board of directors, and Messrs. Henner, Liptak, Simon, Steinmetz and Wheeler, as individual Managing Directors of the GPLLC, may be deemed to beneficially own certain of the shares held of record by Clarus.
- Each of Messrs. Galakatos, Henner, Liptak, Simon, Steinmetz, Wheeler and Kuruvilla disclaims beneficial ownership of all shares held of (4) record by Clarus in which he does not have an actual pecuniary interest.

These shares were awarded to Finny Kuruvilla, a member of the board of directors of the Issuer and an affiliate of the Reporting Persons. (5) In accordance with the internal policies of Clarus Ventures, the options received by Dr. Kuruvilla must be held for the benefit of Clarus Ventures and its affiliates.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.